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Medicaid Client Fraud County Contacts 
 

We rely on the community to assist us in the prevention, detection, and deterrence of 
fraud. To report suspected Medicaid client fraud, please contact the county Department 
of Human Services that serves the Medicaid member in question. 

You may also report fraud to the State Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 
by mail: HCPF Audit Division, Internal Audits: 1570 Grant Street, Denver, CO 80203. 

Suspected Medicaid provider fraud should be reported to Program Integrity at the 
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing.  

Alphabetical list of Colorado Counties 

Adams County 
7190 Colorado Blvd 
Commerce City, CO 80022 
Sharon Becker, Fraud Investigator 
(303) 227-2122  
sharon.beckers@dss.co.adams.co.us    
(303) 558-4172 (fax) 
Vickie Sanchez 
(303) 227-2126  
vickie.sanchez@dss.co.adams.co.us 
(303) 227-2131 (fax) 
 

Alamosa County 
P.O. Box 1310  
8900 Independence Way Bldg. C 
Alamosa, CO  81101 
Jeff Bonadies, Investigator  
jeff.bonadies@state.co.us 
(719) 589-2581 

 
Arapahoe County 
14980 E Alameda Drive 
Aurora, CO 80012 
Fraud Hotline Number:  303-636-1835 
Julie Clark, Quality Assurance and Compliance Administrator 
jclark@co.arapahoe.co.us 
(303) 636-1340 
 

mailto:ReportProviderFraud@hcpf.state.co.us
http://www.co.adams.co.us/index.aspx
mailto:sharon.beckers@dss.co.adams.co.us
mailto:vickie.sanchez@dss.co.adams.co.us
http://www.alamosacounty.org/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=77&Itemid=122
mailto:jeff.bonadies@state.co.us
http://www.co.arapahoe.co.us/Departments/HS/index.asp
mailto:jclark@co.arapahoe.co.us
http://www.colorado.gov/hcpf
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Archuleta County 
PO Box 638 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 
Randy Greenwalt 
(970) 264-8444  
rgreenwald@archuletacounty.org 
 

Baca County 
772 Colorado Street 
Springfield, CO 81073 
Ruth Wallace-Porter, Director 
(719) 523-4131  
ruth.wallace@state.co.us   
 

Bent County 
215 2nd Street 
Las Animas, CO 81054 
Jonna Parker, Director  
(719) 456-1178 
(719) 456-2945 (fax) 
jonna.parker@bentcounty.net 
 
Boulder County 
P.O. Box 471 
Boulder, CO 80306  
Megan Ryski, Program Integrity Manager 
(303) 441-1004  
mrymski@bouldercounty.org 
 
Broomfield County 
#6 Garden Center 
Broomfield, CO 80020 
Karin Anastos, Case Manager Supervisor 
(720) 887-2273  
kanastos@broomfield.org 
 
 
Chaffee County 
P.O. Box 1007  
Salida, CO 81201 
David Henson, Director 
(719) 530-2500 
david.henson@state.co.us 
 
Cheyenne County 
P.O. Box 146  

http://www.archuletacounty.org/index.aspx
mailto:rgreenwald@archuletacounty.org
http://www.springfieldcolorado.com/bacacountygov.html
mailto:ruth.wallace@state.co.us
http://bentcounty.org/
mailto:jonna.parker@bentcounty.net
http://www.bouldercounty.org/dept/housinghumanservices/pages/default.aspx
mailto:mrymski@bouldercounty.org
http://www.broomfield.org/hhs/
mailto:kanastos@broomfield.org
http://www.chaffee-hhs.org/
mailto:david.henson@state.co.us
http://www.co.cheyenne.co.us/countydepartments/socialservices.htm
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Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 
Jennifer Gribble, Director 
(719) 767-5629 
jennifer.gribble@state.co.us  
 
Clear Creek County 
P.O. Box 3669 
Idaho Springs, CO 80452 
Tammy Frey 
(303) 670-7541  
(303) 567-2274 (fax)  
tammy.frey@state.co.us 
 
Conejos County 
P.O. Box 68 
Conejos, CO 81129 
Stephanie Marquez 
(719) 376-5455  
stephanie.marquez@state.co.us 
 
Costilla County  
PO Box 249 
San Luis, CO 81152 
Tommy Vigil, Director 
(719) 672-4131  
tommy.vigil@state.co.us 
 
Crowley County 
631 Main Street, Suite 100  
Ordway, CO 81063 
Tonia Burnett, Director 
(719) 267-3546 
(719) 267-5296 (fax) 
tburnett@crowleycounty.net 
 
Custer County 
P.O. Box 929  
Westcliffe, CO 81252 
Laura Lockhart, Director 
(719) 783-2371 
laura.lockhart@state.co.us 
 
Delta County 
560 Dodge Street 
Delta, CO 81416 
Lori Cresser, Program Integrity 

mailto:jennifer.gribble@state.co.us
http://www.co.clear-creek.co.us/index.aspx?nid=113
mailto:tammy.frey@state.co.us
http://www.conejoscounty.org/Webpages/sshome.html
mailto:stephanie.marquez@state.co.us
http://www.colorado.gov/cs/Satellite/CNTY-Costilla/CBON/1251595049812
mailto:tommy.vigil@state.co.us
http://www.crowleycounty.net/dhs.htm
mailto:tburnett@crowleycounty.net
http://custercountygov.com/index.php?pg=humanserv
mailto:aura.lockhart@state.co.us
http://www.deltacounty.com/index.aspx?nid=7
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(970) 874-2041 
lcresser@deltacounty.com 
 
Denver County 
1200 Federal Boulevard 
Denver, CO 80204 
Richard Rodgers 
(720) 944-1232 
richard.rogers@denvergov.org 
 
Dolores County 
P.O. Box 485 
Dove Creek, CO 81324 
Malynda Evans 
(970) 677-2250  
malynda.evans@state.co.us 
 
Douglas County 
4400 Castleton Court #107 
Castle Rock, CO 80109 
Melissa Ingalls, Program Integrity Supervisor 
(303) 814-5376 
(303) 688-5894 (fax) 
mingalls@douglas.co.us 
 
Eagle County 
PO Box 660 
Eagle, CO 81631 
Nola Nicholson, Program Coordinator 
(970) 328-8845  
nola.nicholson@eaglecounty.us 
 
Elbert County 
P.O. Box 544  
Kiowa, CO 80117 
Brandi Snelling, Investigator 
(303) 621-3203 
brandi.snelling@state.co.us 
  
El Paso County 
210 S Tejon Street Suite #161 
Colorado Springs, CO. 80903 
Shawn M. Southard-Nielsen 
Fraud Prevention & Investigation Unit 
Fraud hotline: (719) 520-6903 
shawnsouthard@elpasoco.com 

mailto:lcresser@deltacounty.com
http://www.denvergov.org/Default.aspx?alias=www.denvergov.org/humanservices
mailto:richard.rogers@denvergov.org
http://www.dolorescounty.org/socialservices.shtml
mailto:malynda.evans@state.co.us
http://www.douglas.co.us/humanservices/index.html
mailto:mingalls@douglas.co.us
http://www.eaglecounty.us/HHS/
mailto:nola.nicholson@eaglecounty.us
http://www.elbertcounty-co.gov/dept_social.php
mailto:brandi.snelling@state.co.us
http://dhs.elpasoco.com/Pages/default.aspx
mailto:shawnsouthard@elpasoco.com
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Fremont County 
172 Justice Center Rd.  
Canon City, CO 81212 
Scott Blair, Investigator  
(719) 269-2118  
scott.blair@state.co.us 
 
Garfield County 
195 W 14th Street 
Rifle, CO 81650 
Russell Stephens, Fraud Investigator 
rstephens@garfield-county.com 
(970) 625-5282 x3186 
Tricia Murray, Division Manager 
(970) 625-5282 x3114 
tmurray@garfield-county.com 
 
Gilpin County 
Betty Donovan, Director 
2960 Dory Hill Road, Suite 100 
Black Hawk, CO 80422 
(303) 582-5444 
(303) 582-5798 (fax) 
elizabeth.donovan@state.co.us 
 
Grand County 
PO Box 204 
Hot Sulphur Springs, CO 80451 
Karen Asato-Chysler 
Income Maintenance Unit Supervisor 
(970) 725-3331 
(970) 725-3696 (fax) 
gcdss@co.grand.co.us 
 
Gunnison County 
225 N. Pine Street 
Gunnison, CO  81230 
Nevada Stevenson  
(970) 641-3244  
nevada.stevenson@state.co.us 
 
Hinsdale County 
225 N. Pine Street 
Gunnison, CO  81230 
Nevada Stevenson  

http://www.fremontco.com/dhs/index.shtml
mailto:scott.blair@state.co.us
http://www.garfield-county.com/human-services/index.aspx
mailto:rstephens@garfield-county.com
mailto:tmurray@garfield-county.com
http://www.co.gilpin.co.us/Human%20Services/HumanServicesHome.htm
mailto:elizabeth.donovan@state.co.us
http://co.grand.co.us/online_services/health&human_services.html
mailto:karen.Asato-Chrysler@state.co.us
http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/health_human_services.html
mailto:nevada.stevenson@state.co.us
http://www.hinsdalepublichealth.com/
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(970) 641-3244  
nevada.stevenson@state.co.us 
 

Huerfano County 
121 W. 6th St 
Walsenburg, CO 81089 
Jill Homerding   
(719) 738-2810 x133 
jill.homerding@state.co.us 
 

Jackson County 

PO Box 204 
Hot Sulphur Springs, CO 80451 
Karen Asato-Chysler 
Income Maintenance Unit Supervisor 
(970) 725-3331 
(970) 725-3696 (fax) 
gcdss@co.grand.co.us 
 

Jefferson County 
900 Jefferson County Parkway  
Golden, CO 80401 
Shelly Jones, Administrative Specialist 
303-271-4287  
stjones@jeffco.us  
 

Kiowa County 
PO Box 187  
Eads, CO 81036-0187 
Dennis Pearson, Director 
(719) 438-5541  
dennis.pearson@state.co.us 

 
Kit Carson County 
252 S. 14th Street 
Burlington, CO 80807 
Shelley Hornung, Assistant Director 
(719) 346-8732 x37  
shelley.hornung@state.co.us 
 

La Plata County 
1060 E. 2nd Ave 
Durango, CO 81301 
Lauren Trlica, Fraud Investigator 
(970) 382-6150 
lauren.trlica@co.laplata.co.us 

mailto:nevada.stevenson@state.co.us
http://www.huerfano.us/Social_Services.php
mailto:jill.homerding@state.co.us
http://co.grand.co.us/online_services/health&human_services.html
mailto:karen.Asato-Chrysler@state.co.us
http://jeffco.us/hs/index.htm
mailto:stjones@jeffco.us
http://www.kiowacountycolo.com/socialservices.htm
mailto:dennis.pearson@state.co.us
http://kitcarsoncounty.org/Health_and_Human_Service.html
mailto:shelley.hornung@state.co.us
http://www.co.laplata.co.us/departments_elected_officials/human_services
mailto:lauren.trlica@co.laplata.co.us
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Lake County 
PO Box 884 
Leadville, Co 80461     
Janeen McGee, Director 
(719) 486-2088 
janeen.mcgee@state.co.us 
 

Larimer County 
2601 Midpoint Drive, Suite 112 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Kelly Zimmerman 
(970) 498-7635 
kzimmerman@larimer.org 
 

Las Animas County 
204 South Chestnut Street 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
Bernice Renner   
(719) 846-2276 x7120  
bernice.renner@state.co.us 
  

Lincoln County  
P O Box 37  
Hugo, CO 80821 
Mary Solze 
(719) 743-2404 x167  
(719) 743-2879 (fax), 
mary.solze@state.co.us 
 

Logan County 
P.O. Box 1746 
Sterling, CO  80751 
Janice Rice, Financial and Fraud Supervisor 
(970) 522-2194 x3040 
janice.rice3@state.co.us 
 

Mesa County 
PO Box 20000 
Grand Junction, CO 81502 
Fraud hotline number 
(970) 256-2421  
susan.skyberg@mesacounty.us 
 

Mineral County 

http://www.lakecountyco.com/humanservices/
mailto:janeen.mcgee@state.co.us
http://www.co.larimer.co.us/humanservices/
mailto:kzimmerman@larimer.org
http://lasanimascounty.org/
mailto:bernice.renner@state.co.us
http://www.lincolncountyhumanservices.com/
mailto:mary.solze@state.co.us
http://www.logancountyco.gov/?page_id=103
mailto:janice.rice3@state.co.us
http://www.humanservices.mesacounty.us/
mailto:susan.skyberg@mesacounty.us
http://www.mineralcountycolorado.com/socialservices.html
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1015 6th Street 
Del Norte, CO  81132 
Brandi McClure, Quality Assurance Manager,  
(719) 657-0119  
brandi.mcclure@state.co.us 
 

Moffat County 
595 Breeze Street 
Craig, CO 81625 
Laura Willems 
(970) 824-8282 x2026 
(970) 824-9552 (fax) 
laura.willems@state.co.us 
 

Montezuma County  
109 W. Main, RM 203 
Cortez, CO 81321 
Radonna Vinger, Fraud investigator 
(970) 564-4136  
radonna.vinger@state.co.us  
 

Montrose County 
161 South Townsend 
Montrose, CO 81401 
Rick Lapena, Investigator  
(970) 252-5000 (x7072)  
rlapena@montrosecounty.net          
 

Morgan County 
800 E. Beaver Avenue 
Fort Morgan, CO 80701 
Rogello Segura 
(970) 542-3530 
(970) 542-3415 (fax) 
rogello.segura@state.co.us 
 

Otero County 
PO Box 494 
La Junta, CO 81050 
JoAnna Finney, Program Manager 
(719) 383-3100 
joanna.finney@state.co.us 
 

Ouray County 
PO Box 530 
Ridgway, CO 81432 

mailto:brandi.mcclure@state.co.us
http://www.colorado.gov/cs/Satellite/CNTY-Moffat/CBON/1251574649345
mailto:laura.willems@state.co.us
http://www.co.montezuma.co.us/
mailto:radonna.vinger@state.co.us
http://www.co.montrose.co.us/
mailto:rlapena@montrosecounty.net
http://www.co.morgan.co.us/
mailto:rogello.segura@state.co.us
http://www.oterogov.com/
mailto:joanna.finney@state.co.us
http://ouraycountyco.gov/
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Carol Friedrich, Director 
(970) 626-2299 
carol.friedrich@state.co.us 
 

Park County 
PO Box 968 
Fairplay, CO 80440 
Amy Flint, Eligibility Program Supervisor  
(719) 836-4143 
(719) 836-0508 (fax) 
amy.flint@state.co.us 

 
Phillips County 

127 E. Denver Street, Suite A 
Holyoak, CO 80734 
Jacalyn Reynolds, Director 
(970) 854-2280  
jacalyn.reynolds@state.co.us 
 

Pitkin County 
PO Box 660 
Eagle, CO 81631 
Nola Nicholson, Program Coordinator 
(970) 328-8845 
nola.nicholson@eaglecounty.us 
 

Prowers County 

Jeanna Langston 
Adult Assistances Programs Manager 
PO Box 1157  
Lamar, CO 81052 
(719) 336-7486 x122 
jeanna.langston@prowerscounty.net 
 

Pueblo County 
201 W. 8th ST., STE 380 
Pueblo, CO 81003 
Jeremy Vasquez, DSS Investigator 
(719) 583-6191 
jeremy.vasquez@dss.co.pueblo.co.us 
 

Rio Grande County 
1015 6th Street 
Del Norte, CO  81132 
Brandi McClure, Quality Assurance Manager,  

mailto:carol.friedrich@state.co.us
http://www.parkco.us/index.aspx?nid=82
mailto:amy.flint@state.co.us
http://www.colorado.gov/cs/Satellite?c=Page&childpagename=CNTY-Phillips%2FCBONLayout&cid=1251611092212&pagename=CBONWrapper
mailto:jacalyn.reynolds@state.co.us
http://www.aspenpitkin.com/
mailto:nola.nicholson@eaglecounty.us
http://www.prowerscounty.net/
mailto:jeanna.langston@prowerscounty.net
http://county.pueblo.org/government/county/department/social-services
mailto:jeremy.vasquez@dss.co.pueblo.co.us
http://www.mineralcountycolorado.com/socialservices.html
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(719) 657-0119  
brandi.mcclure@state.co.us 

 
Rio Blanco County  
345 Market Street 
Meeker, CO  81641 
Jennifer O’Hearon 
(970) 878-9652 
jennifer.ohearon@state.co.us 
 

Routt County 
135 6th Street 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
Clarise Corriveau  
(970) 870-5252 
(970) 870-5260 (fax) 
ccorriveau@co.routt.co.us 
 

Saguache County 
PO Box 215 
Saguache, CO  81149 
Frank Hudson, Investigator 
(719) 655-2537 
frank.hudson@state.co.us 
 

San Juan County 
1060 E. 2nd Ave 
Durango, CO 81301 
Lauren Trlica, Fraud Investigator 
(970) 382-6150 
lauren.trlica@co.laplata.co.us 
 

San Miguel County  
PO Box 530 
Ridgway, CO 81432 
Carol Friedrick, Director 
(970) 626-2299 
carol.friedrich@state.co.us 
 

Sedgwick County 
118 West 3rd 
Julesburg, CO 80737 
Janet Kingsbury, Case Manager 
(970) 474-3397 
janet.kingsbury@state.co.us 
 

mailto:randi.mcclure@state.co.us
http://www.co.rio-blanco.co.us/socialservices/
mailto:jennifer.ohearon@state.co.us
http://www.co.routt.co.us/index.aspx?NID=180
mailto:ccorriveau@co.routt.co.us
http://www.saguachecounty.net/index.php?option=com_content&view=category&layout=blog&id=40&Itemid=116
mailto:frank.hudson@state.co.us
http://www.sanjuancountycolorado.us/
mailto:lauren.trlica@co.laplata.co.us
http://www.colorado-counties.com/sanmiguelcounty_colorado.html
mailto:carol.friedrich@state.co.us
http://sedgwickcountygov.net/
mailto:janet.kingsbury@state.co.us
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Summit County 
PO Box 869 
Frisco, CO 80443 
Michael Whitaker, Electronic Security Manager  
(970) 668-9716  
michael.whitaker@state.co.us 
 

Teller County 
740 E Hwy 24 
Woodland Park, CO 
Pam Elliott, Economic Assistance Supervisor 
(719) 686-5510 
pam.elliott@state.co.us 
 

Washington County 

PO Box 395 
Akron, CO 80720 
Teresa Traxler 
(970) 345-2238 x223  
teresa.traxler@state.co.us   
 

Weld County 
315 N 11th Ave  
Greeley, CO 80631 
Mark Magnuson 
Lead Investigator/Investigations Supervisor 
(970) 352-1551 x6312 
magnusma@co.weld.co.us 
 

Yuma County 
349 S. Birch St. 
Wray, CO 80758 
Dalene Rodgers 
(970) 332-4877 x313 
dalene.rodgers@state.co.us 
 
 

The Department of Health Care Policy and Financing is not responsible for the content 
of external Web sites. 

 

http://www.co.summit.co.us/
mailto:michael.whitaker@state.co.us
http://www.co.teller.co.us/DSS/
mailto:pam.elliott@state.co.us
http://www.co.washington.co.us/
mailto:teresa.traxler@state.co.us
http://www.co.weld.co.us/Departments/HumanServices/index.html
mailto:magnusma@co.weld.co.us
http://www.yumacounty.net/
mailto:dalene.rodgers@state.co.us

